

S. T. 04(09)2023

Order No 03.

Date. 03.05.24.

Today fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present. None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

In view of the resolution of local Bar, case is adjourned.

To 01.08.24 and 02.08.24 for appearance and evidence.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah