

S. T. 04(09)2023

Order No.04.

Dated 01-08-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are absent submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present. Prayer u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C is allowed.

No witness is present.

To date ie 02.08.24 for appearance and evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah