

S.T.- 04(09)2023.

Order No.08.

Dated: 21.03.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

(2) accused file hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is absent.

At this stage, an adjournment petn. has been filed on the personal ground of Ld. P.P.-in-Charge.

Fix 20.06.25 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.