

S.T.-04(09)2023.

Order No.10.

Dated: 05.08.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

(2) accused file hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Report from P.S. Ultadanga has received stating that witness Rajendra Bhattacharjee has expired.

Let the said witness (CSW2) be expunged from C.S.

Fix 10.11.25 & 11.11.25 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.