

S.T.-04(09)2023.

Order No.12.

Dated: 15.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both the accused file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record as per report from Ultadanga P.S. that the Sukumoy Biswas is not traceable.

Note in C.S.

To date, viz 16.01.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.