

S.T.-04(09)2023.

Order No.15.

Dated: 17.03.2026:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

As per report of P.S. Ultadanga summons upon Dr. Bibek Bhakta has been served but the said witness has not turned up.

So, issueailable WWA against the CS Witness Dr. Bibek Bhakta with a bail of Rs.500/-.

Fix 12.05.2026 for E/R of WWA & evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.